

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SK-2013-8-7 OF 20 JUNE 2013 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE RULES FOR THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA OF PERSONS STUDYING AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account the Description of the Procedure for the Processing of Personal Data at Vilnius University, approved by Order of the Rector of Vilnius University No. R-316 of 25 May 2018 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Processing of Personal Data at Vilnius University" (with all subsequent amendments), Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-51 of 7 June 2022 "On the Repeal of Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2013-8-7 of 20 June 2013 "On the Approval of the Rules for the Processing of Personal Data of Personal Data of Persons Studying at Vilnius University"" and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 7 June 2022 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-217), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to repeal Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2013-8-7 of 20 June 2013 "On the Approval of the Rules for the Processing of Personal Data of Persons Studying at Vilnius University".